iii) Plantation Photograph. 

iv) Passport Size 3 Copies Photograph. 

v) Daughter of  State or Central Government Employee shall are not eligible for availing the 

Fee Wavier Scheme extended by the Govt. of Assam .  

Fees for the paid admission (Fixed) Rs. 7480/- (Seven thousand four hundred eighty) only. 

(Fees details enclosed herewith) 

N.B.  

1. Same admission procedure will be maintained on the Round 2 to be held on 09-06-2026 & 

10-06-2025 (Merit list For Round 2 admission will be published on 07-06-2025) 

2. Those candidates failed to take admission in Round 1 and Round 2, can take admission in